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AN ACT to amend 3.002 (1m) and 3.004 (2); atalrepeal and recreate 3.11 to 3.18 of thestatutesrelating to:

congressional redistricting.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 3.002 (1m) of the statutés amended to
read:

3.002(1m) Reference to any county or municipality
meanghat county or municipality as its boundaries exist
on AugustApril 1 of the year-followingf the federal
decenniaktensus on which the districting pldascribed
undersubch. Il is based.

SecTION 2. 3.004 (2) of the statutes is amended to
read:

3.004(2) “Ward” means a-municipalard-in-efect
on-August-lof the year following-the federal decennial
censusan-whichprescribed by a municipality based upon
municipalboundaries in éct on April 1 of the year of

(@) The villages of Greendale and Hales Corners.

(b) The cities of Franklin and Oak Creek.

(3) Rock County. That part of Rock County consist
ing of all of the following:

(a) The towns of BradfordZlinton, Johnstown, and
Lima.

(b) That part of the town of Harmony comprising
U.S.census tract 1202, blocks 3004 and 3095; and tract
1302,blocks4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4006, 4007, 4008,
4009,4010, 401, 4012, 4073, 4074, 4075, 4076, 5007,
5023,and 5037; and trad303, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002,
1003,1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1012,
1013, 1014, 1016, 1018, 1020, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038,
1039, 1040, 1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1049, 1053,
1065, 1068, 1069, 1073, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1084, 1085,
2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2008)08,2011, 2012, 2013,
2020,2022, 2056, 2057, 2060, 2061, 2062, and 2063; and

thefederal decennial census in accordance with the mostiract 1304, blocks 1000, 1004, 1005, 1075, 1QIA¥78,

recentrevision of municipal wards under 5.15 upon
which the districting plardescribed under subch. Il is
based.

SecTion 3. 3.11 to 3.18 of the statutes ampealed
andrecreated to read:

3.11 Firgt congressional district. All of the follow
ing territory constitutes the first congressional district:

(1) WHoLE counTies. Kenosha and Racine.

(2) Mibwaukee County. Thatpart of Milwaukee
Countyconsisting of all of the following:

and1079.

(c) That part of the town of Janesville comprising
U.S. census tract 500, blocks 1004, 101012, 1016,
1017,1021, 1028, 1038, 103and 1040; and tract 1201,
blocks1020,2001, 2029, 2033, 2036, 2040, 2041, 2045,
and2069; and tract 120BJocks 2027, 2029, 2032, 2034,
2038,2040, 2041, 2043, 2044, 2046, 2050, 2051, 2059,
and 2072.

(d) That part of the town of La Prairie comprising
U.S.census tract 1000, blocks 1037, 1038, and 1448;

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



2011 Wisconsin Act 44 -2 - 2011 Senate Bill 149

tract1302, blocks 4013, 4014, 4015, 4016, 4040.8, 2073,2077, 2078, 2079, 2088026, and 4027; and tract
4023,4024, 4025, 4026, 4027, 4028, 4029, 4030, 4031,502,blocks 1028, 1029, 1030, 1041, and 1043.

4032, 4033, 4034, 4035, 4036, 4037, 4038, 4039, 4040, (c) The villages of Darien, Eastrdy, Fontana-
4041, 4042, 4043, 4044, 4045, 4046, 4047, 4048, 4049 0n-Geneva.ake,Sharon, Vilworth, and Wliams Bay
4050, 4051, 4052, 4054, 4055, 4056, 4057, 4058, 4059, (d) That part of the village of Genoa City located in
4060, 4061, 4062, 4063, 4064, 4065, 4066, 4067, 4068 the county

4069,4070, 4071, 4072, 4080, 4081, 4082, and 4083; and  (e) That part of the village of Mukwonago located in
tract 1400, blocks 1000, 1001, 1007, 1008, 1Q0®1.0, the county

1012,1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1023, 1024,  (f) The cities oDelavan, Elkhorn, and Lake Geneva.

1027, 1028, 1029, and 1044. (g) That part of the city of Burlington located in the
(e) That part of theown of Milton comprising U.S. county.
censudract 3100, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1001R1, (5) WAUKESHA CounTy. That part ofWaukesha

5048. o Ottawa,and \érnon.
(H That part of the town of Rock comprising U.S. (b) Thatpart of the town of \Aukesha comprising
censugract 1201, blocks 3002, 3003, 3005, 38, | s census tract 201600, blocks 2009, 2019, 2026, 2027,

3029,3037, 3038, 3039, and H, and tract 1400, blocks 5028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 3006, 3007, and 3015; and
3010,3011, 3014, 3016, 3019, 3020, 4020, 4021, 4023, 5t 202101, blocks 1006, 1008, 100010, 101, 1012,

4024,4025, 4026, 4027, 4029, 4030, 4031, 4032, 4033, 1013,1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 2001, 2002, 2003,

4035, 4036, 4056, 4058, 4071, and 4081. 2004, 2019, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2026, 2027, 2028
(9) That part of the town ofurtle comprising U.S. 5059 5030, 2033, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041, 2044, 2046,
censusract 2602, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 100804, 5447 2052 2054, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2080, 2086, 2090,
1005,1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1013, 1014, 1015, 500+ 5 o2 2 0 o 005, 3019
1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 10245 °" ’ : ’
3021,3022, 4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4005, 4006,
1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033,
4007, 4008, 4009, 4010, 4012, 4013, 4014, 4015, 4016,
1034, 1035, 1036, 1049, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1053, 1054,
000 10m 1ors 1ora 110 120 26000 soct inn 4017, 4018, 4029, 4030, 4031, 4032, 4033, 4034, 4035,
1971, 1072, 1073,119, 120, 2000, 2001, 2002, 535" 1037 4038, 4039, 4040, 4041, 4042, 4043, 4044,

3823,22002‘; 22%02531 220002(21r 2200027é 22000287, 22%029é 220012% 22001370’ 4045, 4046, 4047, 4048, 4049, 4050, 4051, 4052, 4053,
’ ’ ’ ' ' ’ ’ ' ‘4054, and 4055; andract 202103, blocks 1010, 101

2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2037, 2040, 2140, 2141’1017,1018, 1023, 1024, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1032, 1033,

iii: §i31é127195.7, 2170, 2111, 2172, 2173, 2114, 2175’1034, 1037, 1053, 1054, 1055, 1056, 1057, 1058, 2000,
(h) The village of Clinton. 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009,
(i) The cities of Janesville and Milton. 2010, 201, 2012, 2013, 2014015,2016, 2017, 2018,

() That part of the city of Beloit comprising U.S. een 2019,2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, and 2026; and
sustract 2602, blocks 2138, 2139, 2152, and 2153, Uract 202201, blocks 3004, 3023, 3024, 3025, 3026
(4) WaworTH County. That part of Valworth ~ 4035,4036, and 4037; and tra202301, blocks 3030,
Countyconsisting of all of the following: 3033,3045, 3046, 3049, 3050, 3052, 3053, 3054, 3055,
(a) The towns of BloomfieldDarien, Delavan, East and 3056; and tract 202302, block®28, 7030, 7031,
Troy, Geneva, La Grange, Lafayette, Lingobs, Rich  7032,7033, 7034, 7035, 7036, 7037, 7038, 7039, 7040,

mond, Sharon, Spring Prairie, Sugar Creekoy and 7041,7042, and 7043; and tra203804, blocks 3026,
Walworth. 3027,3028, 3029, 3030, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041,

(b) That part of the town of Whitewater comprising 3042, 3043, 3044, 3045, and 3046.

U.S. census tract 301, blocks 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, (¢) The villages of Big Bend, Eagle, North Prairie,
3009,3010, 3016, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021, 4001, andWales.

4002, 4003, 4004, 4006, 4007, 4008, 4009, 4010, 4012, (d) That parof the village of Dousman comprising
4013, 4014, 4015, 4016, 4017, 4018, 4019, 4020, 4026,U.S.census tract 204003, blocks 1027, 1043, 1044, 2001,
4027, 4028, 4029, 4030, 4031, 4032, 4033, 4034, 4035,2002,2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2010, 2013, 2016,
4036, 4037, 4038, 4039, 4040, 4041, 4042, 4043, 40442017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025,
4045, 4046, 4050, 4051, 4052, 4053, 4054, 4055, 4056,2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2034, 2037,
4057, 4058, 4059, 4060, 4061, 5000, 5001, 5002, 5003,2038, 2041, 2050, 2051, 2053, 2054, 3000, 3001, 3002,
5004, 5005, 5006, 5007, 50()09,5010, 501, 5012, 3003, 3004, 3012, 3013, 3014, 3016, 3018, 3019, 3020,
5013,5014, 5015, 5016, 5017, 5018, 5019, 5020, 5021, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3028, 3029, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3035,
5022,5023, 5024, and 5027; and tract 400, blocks 2025,3036,3037, 3041, 3043, 3047, 3052, 3056, 3061, and
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3064;and tract 204004, block 5009; and tract 204100, (3) Rock County. That part of Rock County consist
blocks3055, 3056, 3057, and 3059. ing of all of the following:

(e) That part of the village of Mukwonago located in (a) The towns of &on, Beloit, Center-ulton,Mag
the county nolia, Newark, Plymouth, PorterSpring \alley, and

(f) The city of Muskego. Union.

(g) That part of the city of New Berlin comprising (b) That part of the town of Harmony comprising
U.S.census tract 201503, blocks 5014, 5015, 5016, andU.S. census tract 1202, blocks 3000, 3003, 3005, and
5017;and tract 201504, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 3082; and tract 1303, blocks 1017, 1021, 1022, 1023,
1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010,1,a1012, 1024,1025, 1026, 1027, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033,
1013,1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, and 1034.

1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, (c) That part of the town of Janesville comprising
1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 2000,U.S. census tract 1201, blocks 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017,
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009,2018,2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2032, 2043, 2056, 2057,
2010, 201, 2012, 2013, 201£2015,2016, 2017, 2018, and2058; and tract 120BJocks 2000, 2001, 2002, 2008,
2019,2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027,2009,2010, 201, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017,
and 2028; and tract 201505, blocks 2036 and 2038; and2018,2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2035, 2036,
tract 201506, blocks 1035, 1036, 1037, 3000, 3001, 2037, 2048, 2049, 2060, 2061, 2062, 2063, 2070, 2071,
3002,3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3013N11, 3012, 3013, 3014,
301, 3012, 3013, 3014, 3013016,3017, 3018, 3019, 3015,3016, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021, 3022, 3023,
3020, 3021, 3022, 3023and 3024; and tract 201600, 3024, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3029, 3030, 3031, 3032,
blocks1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 10101101 3033, 3034, 3035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041,
4000,4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4006, 4008, 4009, 4010, 3042, 3043, 3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3050,
4011, 4012, 4013, 4014, 4015021,4022, 4023, 4025, 3051, 3052, 3053, 3054, 3055, 3056, 3057, 3067, 3068,

4050,4051, 4052, and 4053. 3069, 3070, 3071, 3072, 3073, 3074, 3075, 3076, 3077,
3.12 Second congressional district. All of the fol 3085, 3086, 3087, 3088, 3089, 3090, 3091, 3092, 3093,

lowing territory constitutes the 2nd congressionat dis 3094, 3096, 3097, and 3098.

trict: (d) That part of the town of La Prairie comprising
(1) WHoLE counTies. DaneGreen, lowa, Lafayette, U.S. census tract 1302, block 4053; and tract 1400,

andSauk. blocks1021,1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037,
(2) RcHLAND CounTy. That part of Richland County  1038,1039, 1040, 1041, 1042, and 1043.

consistingof all of the following: (e) That part of theown of Milton comprising U.S.
(a) The town of Ithaca. censugract 3002, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1008)4,

(b) That part of the town of Buenasta comprising 1005,1006, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031,
U.S.census tract 970200, blocks 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040,1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040,
3050,3051, 3052, 3053, 3054, 3055, 3060, 3061, 3062,1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1052,
3063, 3064, 3065, 3066, 3067, 3068, 3069, 3070, 3090,1053,and 1055; and tradtL00, blocks 1003, 1004, 1005,
3139,and 3140; and tract 970508lpcks 1000, 1001, 1006,1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 111012, 1013, 1014,
1002,1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1015,1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1034, 1046, 2000, 2001,
1011, 1012, 1013, 1014, 101%5016,1017, 1018, 1019, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010,
1020,1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028,2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2018016,2017, 2018, 2019,
1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037,2020,2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028,
1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046,2029, 2030, 2031, 2045, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2055, 3015,
1047, 1048, 1049, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1055,3016, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3034, 3035, 3036, and 3045.
1056, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, (f) That part of the town of Rock comprising U.S.
1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1072, 1073, 2005, 2008, 2009,censugract 1201, blocks 3007, 3013013, 3014, 3015,
2010, 201, 2012, 2013, 201£2015,2016, 2017, 2018,  3016,3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3024,
2019,2020, 2021, 2080, 2088, 2091, 2092, 2093, 2094, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3056, 3057, 3058, 3061, 3067,
3031, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039,3068, 3069, 3070, 3071, 3072, 3073, 3089, 3090, 3091,
3040, 3041, 3042, 3043, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3054,3092, 3093, 3094, 3095, 3096, 3097, 3098, 3099, 3100,
3055, 3056, 3057, 3058, 3059, 3060, 3061, 3062, 3091,3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 31(%.,07,3108, 3109, 310,
3092, 3093, 3094, 3095, 3096, 3097, 3098, 3099, 3100,3111,3112, 3113, 3114, 35, 316, 3117, 319, 3120,
3101, 3107, 3108, 3109, B1,3120,3121, 3122, 3124, and3121; and tract 1400®jocks 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003,

and3125. 2004,2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010,2(1012,
(c) The village of Lone Rock. 2013,2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021,

(d) That part of thevillage of Cazenovia located in 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 3018, 3022, 4074, 4075, 4076,
the county 4077, 4078, 4079, and 4080.
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(g) That part of the town ofuftle comprising U.S.  3018,3019, 3020, 4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4005,
censudract 1500, blocks 2000 and 20@hd tract 1900, 4006, 4007, 4008, 4009, 404111, 4012, 4013, 4014,
blocks1020,1021, 1024, 1031, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 4015,4016, 4017, 4018, 4019, 4020, 4021, 4022, 4023,
2006,and 2026; and tra2601, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 4024,4025, 4026, and 402@nd tract 1900, blocks 1000,
1003,1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 101012, 1013, 1001,1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009,
1014,1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028,1010, 101, 1012, 1013, 1014,015,1016, 1017, 1018,
1031, 1032, 1045, 2002, 2016, 2017, 2019, 2020, 2022,1019,1022, 1023, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030,
2023,2024, 2025, 2027, 2031, 2035, 2040, 2044, and 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 2004,
2046; and tract 2602, blocks 1011012, 10371038, 2005, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2014011, 2012, 2013, 2014,
1039,1040, 1042, 1044, 1046, 1048, 1055, 1059, 1062,2015,2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023,
1064, 1065, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, 1074, 1075,2024,and 2025; and tra000, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002,
1076, 1077, 1082, 1083, 1084, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1088,1003,1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 10101101
1089,1090, 1091, 102, 103, 2018, 2021, 2044, 2047, 1012,1013, 1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020,
2076,2079, 2083, 2099, 2103, 11, 2112, 213, 2116, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029,
2117,2118, 219, 2120, 2123, 2161, 2162, and 2164. 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 2000, 2001,

(h) The villages of Footville and Orfordville. 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010,

(i) The city of Evansville. 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2018016,2017, 2018, 2019,

()) That part of the city of Beloit comprising U.S. een  2020,2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028,
sustract 1500, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2036, 2037,
1005,1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 101012, 1013, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041, 2042, 2043, 2045, 2047, 2048,
1014,1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2056, 2057,
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2012011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2058,2059, and 2060; artcact 2100, blocks 1008, 1010,
2015,2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023,1012,1020, 1024, 1025, 1028, 1030, 1031, 1033, 1034,
2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032,1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1042, 1044, 1046, 1048, 1050,
2033, 2034, 2035, 2036, 2037, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041,1051, 1052, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1062, 1063,
2042, 2043, 2044, 2045, 2046, 2047, 2048, 2049, 2050,1064, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, 1071, 1072, 1073,
2051, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059,1074, 1075, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006,
2060,2061, and 2062; artchct 1600, blocks 1000, 1001, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 202012,2013, 3000, 3001,
1002,1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 3002,3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010,
1011, 1012, 2000, 2001, 2002003,2004, 2005, 2006, 3011,3012, 3013, 3014, 3015, 3016, 3017, 3018, and
2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2012012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 3019; and tract 2200, blocks 1003, 1004, 1005, 1009,
2016,2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003,1011,1012, 1013, 1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1022,
3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 30(#)09,3010, 301, 3012, 1023,1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1032, 1035,
3013,3014, 4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4005, 4006, 1039, 1043, 1046, 2019, 2020, 2022, 2023, 2025, 2030,
4007, 4008, 4009, 4010, 401012,4013, 4014, 4015, 2031, 2046, 2049, 2051, 2056, 2057, 2067, 2068, 2069,
4016,4017, 4018, 4019, artD20; and tract 1700, blocks and2073; and tract 2308Jocks 1008, 1009, 1010, 1017,
1006,1008, 1009, 1010, 1@11012, 1013, 1014, 1015, 1018,1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1030, 1031,
1016,1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1033, 2001, 2002, 2006, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2024,
1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033,2025,2026, and 2027; artcact 2400, blocks 1008, 1009,
1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042,1010,1011, 1012, 1013, 1014, 1015, 1016, 1018, 1026,
1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049, 1050, 1051,1027,and 2023; and tra@500, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002,
1052, 1053, 1054, 1055, 1056, 1057, 2000, 2001, 2002,1003,1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 10101101
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 20@Q08,2009, 2010, 201, 1012,1013, 1014, 1015, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022,
2012,2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031,
2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029,2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008,
2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2036, 2037, 2038,2009,2010, and 2QtL; and tract 2601, blocks 1004, 1005,
2039, 2040, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006,1015,1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1029, 1030, 1033,
3007, 3008, 3009, 3010, 301B012,3013, 3014, 3015, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042,
3016,3017, 3018, 3019, arkD20; and tract 1800, blocks 1043, 1044, 1046, 1047, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2005,
1000,1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2014011, 2012, 2013, 2014,
1009, 1010, 101, 1012, 10131014,1015, 1016, 1017, 2015,2018, 2021, 2026, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2032, 2033,
1018,1019, 1020, 1021, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2034, 2036, 2037, 2038, 2039, 2041, 2042, 2043, 2045,
2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 200M)10,2011, 2012, 2013, 2047, 2048, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006,
2014,2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010, 3013012,3013, 3014, 3015,
3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008,3016,3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3024,
3009, 3010, 301, 3012, 30133014,3015, 3016, 3017, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3029, 3030, 3031, 3032, 3033,
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3034,3035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041, 3042, 6068, 6072, 6075, 6076, 6077, 6078, 6079, 6080, 6083,
3043,3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, and 3050; andand 6084.

tract2602, blocks 1041, 1043, 1045, 1047, 108K 7, (f) The villages of Boyd, Cadott, and Lake Hallie.
1058,1061, 1063, 1078, 1079, 1080, 1081, 1092, 1093, (g) The city of Chippewa Falls.

1094,1095, 1096, 1097, 1098, 1099,00, 1101, 104, (h) That part of the city dEau Claire located in the
1105,1106, 1107, 108,1109, 110, 111, 1112, 113, county.

1114,1115, 116, 117, 118, 201, 2012, 2013, 2014, (3) Jackson CounTy. That part of Jackson County
2015,2016, 2020, 2025, 2036, 2038, 2039, 2041, 2042, consistingof all of the following:

2043, 2045, 2046, 2048, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2053, (a) The towns of Adams, Albion, Brockwa@urran,
2054, 2055, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, 2062 Franklin, Garfield, Hixton, Irving, KomenskyManches
2063, 2064, 2065, 2066, 2067, 2068, 2069, 2070, 2071 ter, Melrose, Millston, North Bend, Northfield, and
2072, 2073, 2074, 2075, 2077, 2078, 2080, 2081, 2082 ,Springfield.

2084, 2085, 2086, 2087, 2088, 2089, 2090, 2091, 2092, (b) That part of the town of Alma comprising U.S.
2093, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2097, 2098, 2100, 2101, 2102 censustract 960200, blocks 109,098, 1099, 104,
2104,2105, 2106, 2107, 2108, 21091212114, 2115, 1105,1106, 1107, 1109,112, 1114, 1115, 116, 120,
2121,2122, 2124, 2125, 2126, 2127, 2128, 2129, 2130,1121,2020, 2021, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2071, 2072, 2073,
2131, 2132, 2133, 2134, 2135, 2136, 2137, 2143, 2144,2075,2078, 2079, 2080, 2081, 2082, 2083, 2084, 2086,
2145, 2146, 2147, 2148, 2149, 2150, 2154, 2155, 2156,2087, 2090, 2091, 2092, 2095, 2099, 2105, 3052, 3053,
2158, 2159, 2160, 2163, 2165, 2166, 2167, 2168, 2169,3054, 3055, 3056, 3057, 3058, 3062, 3063, 3064, 3065,

2176, 2178, and 2180.

(k) Thatpart of the city of Brodhead located in the
county.

(L) That part of the city of Edgerton located in the
county.

3.13 Third congressional district. All of the fol
lowing territory constitutes the 3rd congressiodat
trict:

(1) WHoLE counTies. Adams, Bufalo, Crawford,
Dunn,Eau Claire, Grant, La Crosdeepin, Pierce, Por
tage, Tempealeau, andevhon.

(2) CHiPpPEwA CounTy. That part of Chippewa
Countyconsisting of all of the following:

(&) The towns of Hallie, Howard, Lafayette, Sigel,
andWheaton.

(b) That part of théown of Anson comprising U.S.
census tract1000, blocks 6045 and 6071.

(c) That pariof the town of Eagle Point comprising
U.S. census tract 10500, blocks 4058, 4059, and 4062.

(d) That pariof the town of Edson comprising U.S.
censugract 10800, blocks 1054, 1055, 1056, 10983,

4000,4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4005, 4006, 4007, 4008,

4009, 4010, 401, 4018, 40194020,4021, 4022, 4023,

4024,4025, 4026, 4027, 4028, 4029, 4030, 4031, 4032,

3068, 3069, 3094, and 3095.

(c) The villages of Alma CentgHixton, Melrose,
Merrillan, and Rylor.

(d) The city of Black River Falls.

(4) NEAU CounTy. That part of Juneau County eon
sistingof all of the following:

(a) The towns of Fountain, Kildare, Lemonwiin-
dina, Lyndon, Marion, Orange, Plymouth, Seven Mile
Creek,Summit, and Wnewoc.

(b) That part of the town of Clearfield comprising
U.S.census tract 100200, blocks32 and 191; and tract
100300,blocks 2096, 2097, 2098, 2099, and 2101; and
tract 100400, blocks 1000, 1010, 3004, 3005, 3006,
3007,3008, 4000, and 4007.

(c) That part of the town of Germantown comprising
U.S.census tract 100300, blocks 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039,
1040,1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049, 1050, 1051,
1052, 1053, 1054, 1055, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060,
1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069,
1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1082, 1083, 1084,
1085, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1090, 1091, 1092, 1093,
1094,1095, 1096, 1097, 1098, 1099,00, 1101, 102,
1103,1104, 1105, 1106, 1107, 1108, 110910, 1111,
1112,1113, 114, 115, 116, N17, 118, N21, 122,

4033, 4034, 4035, 4036, 4037, 4038, 4039, 4040, 4041,1123,1124, 1125, 1126,1P7, 1133, 1134, 1135, 1136,
4042, 4043, 4044, 4045, 4046, 4047, 4048, 4049, 4059,and 1137; and tract00400, blocks 2000, 2001, 2002,
5030, 5067, 5069, 5070, 5075, 5076, 5079, 5080, 5081,2003,3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3012, 3013, 3014, 3015,
5082, 5092, 5093, 5094, 5095, 5096, 5097, 5098, 5099,3016, and 3028.

5100, 5101, 5102, and 5105.
(e) That partof the town of Goetz comprising U.S.
censugract 10800, blocks 1002, 1004, 1005, 1Q@#8,

1009,1014, 1015, 1029, 1031, 1032, 1036, 2000, 2001,

(d) That part of théown of Lisbon comprising U.S.
censustract 100200, blocks1B0, 2000, 2002, 2003,
2004,2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2013, 2014,
2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023,

2002,2003, 2041, 2056, 3000, 3001, 3020, and 3021; and2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035,

tract 10900, blocks 3009, 3014, 3015, 3016, 3@07,7,
3078, 3091, and 3092and tract 1000, blocks 6046,

6059,6060, 6061, 6062, 6063, 6064, 6065, 6066, 6067,

2036, 2037, 2042, 2043, 205008,3009, 3010, 3a1,
3012, 3013, 3014, 30253075, and 3076; and tract
100400, blocks 101, 1012, 1013, 1014, 1015, 1016,
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1026,1027, 1028, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 3009, 3010, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074,
3011, 3029, 3030, 3031, 3032033,3034, 3035, 3036, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1078, 1079, 1080, 1081, 1082, 1083,
3037,3039, 3040, 4005, 4006, 4008, 4018, 4019, 4020, 1084, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1090, 1091, 1092,
4027, 4050, 4051, 4052, 4053, 4054, 4079, 4080, 4081,1093,1096, 1099, 100,1101, 102, 103, 104, 105,
4082, 4083, 4092, 4093, 4104, and 41 1106,1107, 1108, 109, 1110, 113, 114, 115, 116,
(e) The villages of Camp Douglas, Hustlgyndon 1117,1118, 119, 1120, 1121, 1122, 1123124, 1125,
Station, Union Centeand Vnewoc. 1126,1127, 1128, 129,1132, 133, 2000, 2001, 2002,
(f) The cities of ElroyMauston, and New Lisbon. 2003,2004, 201, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017,
(g) That part of the city of W¥consin Dells located  2018,2019, 2020, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2028,
in the county 2029, 2032, 2033, 2036, 2037, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041,
(5) MonRroE CounTy. That part of Monroe County 2042, 2043, 2044, 2045, 2046, 2047, 2048, 2049, 2050,
consistingof all of the following: 2057, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, 2062, 2063, 2064, 2065,
(a) The towns of Adrian, Angelo, CliftoiGlendale, 2066, 2073, 2074, 2075, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004,
Grant, Greenfield, Jdérson, Lafayette, Leonl.ittle 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 30(@)10,3011, 3012, 3013,
Falls, New Lyme, Oakdale, Portland, Ridgeville, Shel 3014,3015, 3016, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021, 3022,
don, Sparta, ®mah, Véllington, Wells, and Witon. 3023, 3024, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3029, 3030, 3031,
(b) That part of the town of La Grange comprising 3032, 3033, 3034, 3035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040,
U.S.census tract 950100, block 3075; and tract 950500,3041,3042, and 3043; and tra@50700, blocks 2145,
blocks1003,1007, 1010, 1015, 1026, 1030, 1040, 1041, 2147,2148, 2152, 2153, 2154, 2155, 2156, 2157, 2158,
1061, 1064, 1066, 1071, 1080, 1092, abd3l and tract 3024, 3027, 3028, and 3029.
950600, blocks 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2021, 2027, (6) RcHLAND CounTy. That part of Richland County
2030, 2031, 2035, 20522054, and 2055; and tract consistingof all of the following:
950700,blocks 2038, 2039, and 2040. (a) The towns of Akan, Bloom, Dayton, Eagle, +or
(c) The villagesof Cashton, Kendall, Melvina, Nor est, Henrietta, Marshall, Orion, Richland, Richwood,
walk, Oakdale, and Won. Rockbridge Sylvan, WWstford, and \Wow.
(d) The city of Sparta. (b) That part of the town of Buenasta comprising
(e) That part of thesity of Tomah comprising U.S.  U.S.census tract 970200, block 3078.
censustract 950100, blocks 3078077, 3078, 3079, (c) The villages of Boaz andulga.
3080,4053, 4054, 4076, 4077, 4078,1414112,4115, (d) That part ofthe village of \la located in the
4116,4127, and 4136and tract 950500, blocks 1000, county.
1001,1002, 1008, 1009, 1011012, 1013, 1014, 10186, (e) The city of Richland Center
1017,1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, (7) Woob County. That part of WWod County con
1027, 1028, 1029, 1031, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039 sistingof all of the following:
1057, 1060, 1062, 1063, 1065, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, (a) The towns of Cranmopfrand Rapids, Milla
1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1078, 1079, 1082 dore,Port Edwards, Rudolph, Saratoga, Seneca, Sherry
1083, 1084, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1091, 1099,andSigel.
1100,1101, 1102, 1103,1D4, 105, 106, 107, 1108, (b) The villages of Biron, Port Edwards, Rudolph,

1109,1110, 111, 112, 1113, 114, 115, 116, 117,
1118,1119, 1120, 1125, 1126, 1127, 1128, 112930,
1131,1132, 1134, 1135,186, 1137, 138, 139, 140,

2000,2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008,

2009, 2010, 201, 2012, 20132014,2015, 2016, 2017,

andVesper.
(c) That part of the village of Milladore located in the
county.
(d) The cities of Nekoosa andi$tfonsin Rapids.
3.14 Fourth congressional district. All of the fol

2018,2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2035, 3000, lowing territory constitutes the 4th congressiatiatrict:

3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009,

3010, 301, 3012, 3013, 3014015,3016, 3017, 3018,

3019,3020, 3021, 3022, 4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004,

4005, 4006, 4007, 4008, 4001)10,4011, 4012, 4013,

4014,4015, 4016, 4017, 4018, 4019, 4020, 4021, 4022,

and4023; and tract 950600, block€00, 1001, 1002,
1003,1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 10101101

(1) Mitwaukee County. Thatpart of Milwaukee
Countyconsisting of all of the following:
(@) The villages oBrown Deey Fox Point, Shore

wood, West Milwaukee, and Whitefish Bay

(b) That part of the village of Bayside comprising
U.S.census tract 30100, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003,
1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010,1,a1012,

1012,1013, 1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020,1013,1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022,
1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029,1023, 1024, 1025, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032,
1030, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038,1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 2002, 2003, 2004,
1039, 1040, 1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047,2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2008)10,2011, 2012, 2013,

1048, 1049, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1055, 1056,2014,2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022,
1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065,2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031,
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2032,3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007,
3008, 3009, 3010, 3013012,3014,3015, 3016, 3018,
3019,3020, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028,
3029, 3030, and 3033.

(c) The cities of CudahyGlendale, South Milwau
kee,and St. Francis.

(d) That part of the city of Milwaukdecated in the
county.

(2) WaukesHA County. That part ofWaukesha
Countyconsisting of all of the following:

(a) That part of the village of Butler comprisikiS.
censugract 200600, block 1023.

(b) That part of the city of Milwaukdecated in the
county.

3.15 Fifth congressional district. All of the follow-
ing territory constitutes the 5th congressional district:

(1) WHoLE counTies. Jeferson and \&shington.

(2) Dobce County. That part oDodge County con
sistingof all of the following:

(a) The towns of Ashippun, Calamus, Clyman, Elba,
Emmet, Herman, Hustisford, Lebanon, Lowell, Rort
land, Rubicon, and Shields.

(b) That part of the town of Beaver Daromprising

_7_

2011 Wisconsin Act 44

2070, 2071, 2073, 2074, 2078, 2079, 2080, 2081, 2082,
2083, 2084, 2085, 2086, 2087, 2088, 2089, 2090, 3000,
3001, 3002, 3004, 3006, 30(BQ08,3009, 3010, 301,
3012,3013, 3014, 3015, 3016, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020,
3021, 3022, 3023, 3024, 3025, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040,
3041, 3053, 3054, 3055, 3056, 3057, 3058, 3059, 3060,
3061, 3062, 3063, 3064, 3065, 3066, 3067, 3068, 3078,
3079, 3080, 3081, 3082, 3083, 3084, 3085, 3086, 3087,
3088, 3089, 3090, 3091, 3092, 3093, 3094, 3095, 3096,
3099, 3100, 3101, 3102, 31(#.,07,3108, 3109, 310,
3111, 3112, 3113, 3114, 3b, and3116; and tract
961600, blocks 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005,
2006,and 2020.

(d) That part of théown of Lomira comprising U.S.
censudract 960100, blocksl14, 1115,1116, and 132.

(e) That partof the town of Oak Grove comprising
U.S.census tract 960400, blocks 3000, 3018, 3019, 3020,
3021,3022, 3023, 3024, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3029,
3030,3031, 3032, 3033, 3033038, and 3039; and tract
961100, blocks 1009, 1010, 1a]1 1012, 1013, 1014,
1015,1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023,
1024, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1040,
1041, 1042, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049, 1050,

U.S.census tract 960400, blocks 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004,1051, 1052, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2020, 2021,
3005,3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3n13012, 3013, 3014, 2022, 2023, 2027, 2028, 2037, 2038, 3000, 3003, 3004,
3015,3016, 3017, 3035, 3036, 3037, 3040, 3041, 3042,3009, 3021, 3022, 4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4005,
3043, 3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3051, 30524006, 4007, 4008, 4009, 4025, 4026, 4027, 4028, 4029,
3053, 3054, 3055, 3056, 3057, 3058, 3059, 3060, 30614030, 4031, 4032, 4033, 4035, 4064, 4066, 4067, 4069,
3062, 3063, 3064, 3065, 3066, 3068, 3069, 3070, 3071,4070,4071, 4072, 4075, 4076105, and 4107; and tract
3072, 3073, 3074, 3076, 3077, 3078, 3080, 3084, 3085,961200,blocks 2034, 2036, 2049, a2@®50; and tract
3086, 3087, 3088, 3089, 3090, 3091, 3092, 3093, 3094,961400,blocks 2066, 2067, 2068, 2069, 2072, 2075,
3095, 3096, 3097, 3098, 3099, 3100, 3101, 3102, 3106,2076,and 2077; and tract 961808lpocks 1000, 1079,
3107,3108,3109, 310, 311, 3112, 3113, 3114, 3115, and1080.

3117,3118, 3119, 3120, 3121, 3122, 312&d 3124; and (f) That part of the town dfheresa comprising U.S.
tract 960600, blocks 2004, 2005, 2006, 2016, 2017, censustract 960100, blocks1P7, 1128, 129, 130,
2018,2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027,1131,1135, 1136, 137, 140, 141, 146, 3016, 3017,
2028, 2055, 2056, 21212122, and 2126; and tract 3018,3019, 3020, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3024, 3025, 3026,
960800, block 4029; and tract 960900, blocks 1000, 3027, 3028, 3029, 3030, 3031, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3035,
1008,1009, 1015, 1023, 1024, 2019, 2027, 2029, 2030, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041, 3042, 3043, 3044,
2031,2032, 2033, 2036, 2038039, and 2040; and tract 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3050, 3051, 3052, 3059,
961000, blocks 2008, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 3063, 3064, 3066, 3067, 3068, 3069, 3070, 3073, 3074,
2025,2026, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 3076,3077, 3083, 3084, 3086, B, 3114, 3120, 3128,

and 2038; and tract 961800, block§01, 1002, 1003,
1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010,1,a1012,
1017,1018, 1019, and 1020.

(c) That part of the town of Hubbard comprising U.S.
censustract 960200, block 3175and tract 96100,

3129,3130, 3132, 3133, 3134, 3136, 3137, 3139, 3141,
3142,and 3143; and tract 961408lpocks 1000, 1001,
1002,1003, 1004, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049, 1050,
1051, 1052, 1083, and 1084.

(g) The villages of Clyman, Hustisford, Iron Ridge,

blocks4010, 401, 4012, 4013, 4014, 4015, 4016, 4017, Lowell, Neosho, and Reeseville.

4018,4019, 4020, 4021, 4022023, and 4024; and tract (h) The city of Juneau.

961200,blocks 3034, 3035, 3036, a3@37; and tract (i) That part of the city of Hartford located in the
961300, block 5032; and tract 961400, block$52, county.

1153,2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, (j) That part of the city of \tertown located in the
2010, 201, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2029, 2034, 2035, county.

2036,2037, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041, 2042, 2043, 2044, (3) MiLwaukee CounTy. Thatpart of Milwaukee
2045, 2046, 2047, 2048, 2050, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2056,County consisting of the cities of Greenfield,a\va-
2057, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, 2062, 2063, 2064, 2065tosa,and West Allis.
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(4) WaLworTtH CounTty. That part of Walworth (g) The cities of Brookfield, Delafield, Oconomo
Countyconsisting of all of the following: woc, Pewaukee, and &kesha.

(a) That part of the town of Whitewater comprising (h) That part of the city of New Berlin comprising
U.S. census tract 400, blocks 2006, 2030, 2032, 2033,U.S. census tract 201300, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003,
2034,2036, 2037, 2066, 2068, 2069, 2070, 2072, 2080, 1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010,1,a1012,
2082,2084, 2085, 2086, 2082089, and 2092; and tract 1013,1014, 1015, 1016, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004,
501, blocks 2003, 2005, and 2007; amalct 502, block 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 200M)10,2011, 2012, 2013,

1004. 2014,2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022,

(b) That part of the city of Whitewater located in the 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003,
county. 3004,3005, 3006, and 3007; amchct 201402, blocks

(5) WaukesHA CounTty. That part ofWaukesha 1000,1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008,
Countyconsisting of all of the following: 1009, 1010, 101, 1012, 10131014,1015, 1016, 1017,

(a) The townf Brookfield, Delafield, Lisbon, Mer 1018,1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026,
ton, Oconomowoc, and Summit. 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004,

(b) Thatpart of the town of \Wukesha comprising 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 200#)10,2011, 2012, 2013,
U.S.census tract 201300, blocks 4001, 4002, 4008, 4009,2014,2015, 2016, 2017, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004,
4012, 4013, 4014, 4019, 4025, 4026, 4029, and 4038; and005,3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010, andBaind tract
tract 201600, blocks 2010, 2013, 20%hd 2016; and  201403,blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005,
tract 202101, blocks 1019, 1020, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1006,1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1011012, 1013, 1014,
1026,1028, 1029, 2013, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2020, 2036,1015,1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023,
and 2037; and tract 202102, blocks 1010, 1012, and 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032,
1013;and tract 202103, blocks 1002 and 1051; and tract1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040, 1041,
202201,blocks 3010, 301, 3014, 4002, 4003, 4004, 1042, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007,
4008,4010, 4012, 4020, 4024031, and 4039; and tract 2008, 2009, 2010, 2212012,3000,3001, 3002, 3003,
202202 blocks 1012, 1013, 1014, 1016, 3001, 3007, and 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010136012,
3008;and tract 202301, blocks 1013, 1018, 1019, 1020, 3013,3014, 3015, 3016, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021,
1021,1026, 1027, 1030, 1031, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 3022,3023, 3024, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, and 3029; and
3008, 3015, 3016, 3022, 3024, 3025, 3027, 3031, andtract 201404, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004,
3034;and tract 202302, block 4012; and tract 202400, 1005,1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 101012, 1013,
blocks1001, 1006, 1012005, 4005, 4012, and 4013; 1014,1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022,
andtract 202500, block&000, 1001, 1003, 1004, 3000, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003,
3002,3009, 3013, 3016, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3022,2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 200”)09,2010, 201, 2012,
3033, 3035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041, 3044,2013,2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021,
3045, 3046, 3047, 3053, 3054, 5001, 5002, 5003, 50042022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030,
and5005; and tract 202800, block§26, 1031, 1033, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2036, 2037, 2038, 2039,
and 1034; and trac202902, blocks 3009, 3010, 301 2040, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007,
3023,3025, and 3026. 3008, 3009, 3010, 3@13012,3013,3014, 3015, 3016,

(c) The villages of Chenequa, EIm Grove, Hartland, 3017,3018, 3019, 3020, 3023022, and 3023; and tract
Lannon,Menomonee Falls, Merton, Nashot&xtonoe 201503, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005,
mowoclake, Pewaukee, and Sussex. 1006,1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 111012, 1013, 1014,

(d) That part of the village of Butler comprisikgS. 1015,1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 2000, 2001, 2002,
censustract 200600, blocks 100@001, 1002, 1003, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 3000, 3001,
1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010,1,01012, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010,
1013,1014, 1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 3011, 4000, 4001, 4002, 4008004,4005, 4006, 4007,
1022, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 10314008, 4009, 4010, 4014012, 4013, 4014, 4015, 4016,
1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040,4017,4018, 4019, 4020, 4021, 4022, 4023, 4024, 4025,
1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 20005000, 5001, 5002, 5003, 5004, 5005, 5006, 5007, 5008,
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009,5009, 5010,5011, 5012, and 5013; and tract 201505,
2010, 201, 2012, 2013, 201£015,2016, 2017, 2018, blocks1000,1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007,
2019,2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027,1008,1009, 1010, 10, 1012, 1013, 2000, 2001, 2002,
2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, and 2035. 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 20101,201

(e) That part of the village of Dousman comprising 2012,2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020,
U.S. census tract 204008Jocks 1026 and 2000; and 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029,
tract204100, blocks 3050 and 4071. 2030,2031, 2032, 2033, 2032035, and 2037; and tract

() That part of the village of Lac La Belle located in 201506, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005,
the county 1006,1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1011012, 1013, 1014,
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1015,1016, 1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010,
1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032,3011, 3012, 3013, 3014, 3015, 3065, 3071, and 3072.
1033, 1034, 1038, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, (e) That partof the town of Oak Grove comprising
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 20111, 2012, 2013, 2014, U.S.census tract 960200, blocks 1066 ah@4] and tract
2015,2016, 2017, and 2018; amchct 201600, blocks  961100,blocks 1003, 10051027, and 1030; and tract
1000,1001, 1002, 1009, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 961200 blocks 2005, 2006, 2010, 2035, and 2055.
2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, (f) That part of the town dfheresa comprising U.S.
2025, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3008, 3009censustract 960100, blocks 3053054, 3055, 3056,
3010, 301, 3012, 3013, 30148016,3017, 3018, 3019, 3061,3062, 3075, 3078, 3085, 31041313115, 317,
3020,3021, 3022, 3023, 3024, 3025, 3026, 4005, 4007,3121,3131, 3135, and 3138; and tract 961300, block
4016, 4017, 4018, 4019, 4020, 4024, 4026, 4027, 4028,1000;and tract 961400, blocks 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008,
4029, 4030, 4031, 4033, 4034, 4035, 4036, 4037, 4038,1009,1010, 101, 1012, 1013, 1014, 1015, 1016, 1017,
4039, 4040, 4041, 4042, 4043, 4044, 4045, 4046, 4047,1018,1021, 1022, 1023, 1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033,

4048,4049, 4054, and 4055; amcct 202902, blocks
2016,2017, 2018, 2023, 2024, 2025, and 2028.
3.16 Sixth congressional district. All of the follow-
ing territory constitutes the 6th congressional district:
(1) WHoLE counTies. Columbia, Fond du LaGreen

1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042,
1043, 1044, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, ahd6l

(g) The villages of Brownsville, Kekoskee, Lomira,
andTheresa.

(h) That part of the village of Randolph located in the

Lake, Manitowoc, Marquette, Ozaukee, Sheboygan, and county.

Waushara.

(2) Dobce CounTy. That part oDodge County con
sistingof all of the following:

(&) The towns of Burnett, Chesté&iox Lake, Leroy
Trenton,Westford, and Wiamstown.

(b) That part of the town of Beaver Daramprising
U.S.census tract 960200, blockdB; and tract 960400,

blocks2001,2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2010,
2011,2012, 2013, 2016, 2019, 2020, 2022, 2023, 2024,
2026,2027, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035,

(i) The cities of Beavdbam, Fox Lake, Horicon, and
Mayuville.

() Thatpart of the city of Columbus located in the
county.

(k) That part of the city of upunlocated in the
county.

(3) Mitwaukee County. Thatpart of Milwaukee
Countyconsisting of all of the following:

(a) The village of River Hills.

(b) That part of the village of Bayside comprising

2036, 2037, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2044, 2045, 2046, 2047,U.S. census tract 30100, blocks 1018, 1026, 3013, 3017,
2048, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2053, 2056, 2057, 2058,3024,3031, and 3032.

2067, 2068, 2069, 2071, 2072, 2073, 2074, 2075, 2076,

2077,2078, 2080, 2081, 2082083, and 2084; and tract

960700, blocks 1000, 1003, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009,

(4) WINNEBAGO CounTy. That part ofWinnebago
Countyconsisting of all of the following:
(@) The towns of Algoma, Black @\f, Menasha,

1015,1016, 1017, 1018, 1020, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, NeenahNekimi, Nepeuskun, Omro, Poygan, Rushford,

3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3011, 3012, 3013, 3017,
3042,3063, and 3065; and tra860800, blocks 4000,

andUtica.
(b) That part of the town of Oshkosh comprising U.S.

4001,and 4032; and tract 960900, blocks 2020 and 2022;censudract 100, blocks 1000, 1010, 2000, 3030321,

andtract 961000, blocks 2009 and 2019.

(c) That part of the town of Hubbard comprising U.S.
censustract 961200, block 3033and tract 961400,
blocks2026 and 2033.

(d) That part of théown of Lomira comprising U.S.
censustract 960100, blocks 100@,001, 1002, 1003,
1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 101015, 1016,

and3022; and tract 200, block 1000; and tract 300, blocks
1000,2000, 2001, 2003, 2004, 2009, 2010, 2014, 2015,
2016,2017, 2019, 2024, 2038, 2041, 2043, 2046, and
3000;and tract 400, blocks 1005, 1010, 1014, 20d5;

and tract 900, blocks 1000, 101 1016, 1017, 1018,
1022,1023, 1024, 1025, 1028, 1031, 2000, 2001, 2003,
2004,and 2009; and trad500, blocks 1001, 1006, 2000,

1017,1018, 1019, 1022, 1023, 1025, 1031, 1035, 1036, 2001, and 3000; and tract 1600, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002,
1037, 1038, 1042, 1049, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1054, 1055,1003,1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 10101101

1056, 1057, 1060, 1062, 1063, 1065, 1067, 1068, 1069,1012,1015, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1024, 1033, 1043, 1044,
1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1078,1045, 1046, 1048, 1052, 1055, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060,
1081, 1083, 1084, 1085, 1086, 1092, 1093, 1094, 1095,1063, 1067, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1081,

1096,1097, 1098, 1099,100, 1101,1102, 103, 1104,
1105,1106, 1107, 108,1109, 110, 111, 1112, 113,
1117,1118, 119, 1120, 1121, 1122, 1123124, 1125,
1126,1133, 1134, 145, 2000, 2007, 2008, 20010,

1082, 1083, 1087, 1088, 1091, 1092, 1094, 1095, 1096,
1097,1098, 1099, 100, 1101, 2000, 2003, 2004, 2005,

2007,2008, 2009, 2010, 2013, 2014, 2016, 2018, 2019,
2021, 2024, 2026, 2030, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2036, 2046,

2025,2026, 2027, 2028, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, 2062, 2047,2050, 2052, and 205&nd tract 1700, blocks 1000,
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1001,1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, (2) CHipPEWA CounTY. That part of Chippewa
1010, 101, 1012, 1013, 1014,015,1018, 1019, 1020, Countyconsisting of all of the following:

1021,1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1029, (a) The towns of Arthyr Auburn, Birch Creek,
1030, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038,Bloomer, Cleveland, Colburn, Cooksalley, Delmar
1039, 1042, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1049, 1050 Estella, Lake Holcombe, RulySampson, ilden, and
1051, 1052, 1053, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1060, 1061, 1067 \Woodmohr.

1068, 1069, 1071, 1074, 1075, 1081, 1084, 1085, 1087, (b) That part of théown of Anson comprising U.S.
1088, 1089, 1092, 1093, 1094, 1095, 1097, 2000, 2001 censudract 10700, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1QTR)4,
2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 200%)07,2008, 2009, 201, 1005,1006, 1007, 1008, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, and
2012,2013, 2016, 2017, 2030, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2038, 1024;and tract 10800, blocks 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005,
2039, 3000, 3001, 3003, 3004, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3010,3006,3007, 3008, 3009, 3010, 3013013, 3018, 3019,
3016, 3020, 3021, 3022, 3023, 3025, 3027, 3030, 3031,and 3091: and tracii1000, blocks 4043, 4077, 5004,
3034, 3037, 3038, 3039, 4000, 4001, 4002, 4008, 4009’5005,5006, 5007, 5008, 5009, 5010, 505012, 5013,

4012, 4013, 4015, 4016, 4017, 4018, 4021, and 4027. 5014,5015, 5016, 5017, 5018, 5019, 5020, 5021, 5022,

(c) That part of the town ofilland comprising U.S. 5023, 5024, 5025, 5026, 5027, 5028, 5029, 5030, 5031,
censusract 2300, blocks 3000, 3001, 3002, 3GX4, 5032, 5033, 5034, 5035, 5036, 5037, 5038, 5039, 5040,
3005,3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010, 308012, 3013, 5041, 5042, 5043, 5044, 5045, 5046, 5047, 5048, 5049,
3014‘3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022,5050 5051 5052 5053 5054 5055 5056 5057 5058
3023, 3024, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3029, 3030, 30315059 5060, 5061, 5062, 5063, 5064, 5065, 5066, 5067,

3032, 3033, 3034, 3035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 30405063 5069, 5070, 5071, 5072, 5073, 5074, 5075, 5076,
3041, 3042, 3043, 3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 30495077 5178 5079, 5080, BOBL. 5082, 5083, 5084, 6041

2060, 3061 a060. 300, 3004, 3005, 3066, 306y 9605042, 6044, 6073, 6074, and 6082.
(c) That part of the town of Eagle Point comprising

3069, 3070, 3071, 3072, 3073, 3074, 3075, 3076, 3077,

U.S.census tract 10400, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1004,
3078,3079, 3080, 3081, arg@D82; and tract 3702, blocks

1044,1045, 1046, 1048, 1053, 1054, 1055, 109211
3073,3074, 3075, 5022, 5023, 5024, 5025, 5026, 5027,
5028, 5029, 5030, 5031, 5032, 5035, 5036, 5037, 5039 1122,1123, 1141, 1165,186, 167, 1168, 1169, 170,

'1171,1172, and 173; and tract 10500, blocks 1000,

and 5040.

. 1001,1002, 1007, 1009, 1011012, 1013, 1014, 1015,
s Ao e 1032, 2000, 2001, 2007, 2004, 2006, 2007, 2010201
2136 and 2137 ' ' ' ' 4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4005,1404019, 4020,

\ : 4021,4022, 4030, 4036, 4037, 4044, 4056, and 4133; and

(e) That part of the town of @f River comprising
U.S. census tract 2100, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003 ract11000, blocks 3017, 3018, 301322, 3023, 3024,

1004,1005, 1006, and 100@nd tract 2202, blocks 1000, 3025,3028, 3029, 3030, 3031, 3032, 3033, 3035, 3036,
10011002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1009. 1010, naw12, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041, 3042, 3043, 3044, 3045,

1022 1023 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 10313057 3058 3059 3060 3061 3063 3064 3065 3066
1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 10403067 4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4005, 4006, 4007, 4008,
1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046, 1047, 1048, 10504009, 4010, 401, 4012, 40134015,4016, 4017, 4018,

1051, 1052, 1053, 1054, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 10704019 4020, 4021, 4022, 4023, 4024, 4025, 4026, 4027,
1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1078, 1079,4028 4029, 4030, 4031, 4032, 4033, 4034, 4035, 4036,
1080,1081, 1082, 1097, 1098, 1094.0D, 102,1118, 4037, 4038, 4039, 4040, 4041, 4042, 4044, 4045, 4046,
1119,1120, 1121, 1122, 1123, 112428, 129, 130, 4047, 4048, 4049, 4050, 4051, 4052, 4053, 4054, 4055,

1131,1133, 136, and 137. 4056, 4057, 4058, 4059, 4060, 4061, 4062, 4063, 4064,
(/) The cities of Neenah, Omro, and Oshkosh. 4065, 4066, 4067, 4068, 4069, 4070, 4071, 4072, 4073,
(g) That part of the City of App|eton located in the 4074,4075, 4076, 4078, 4079080, and 4081; and tract

county. 11200,blocks 4010, 4012, 4013, 4027, 4029, 4030, 4031,
(h) That part of the city of Menasha located in the 4032,4038, 4039, 4040, 4041, 4042, 4044, 4045, 4046,

county. 4047,4048, 4049, 4050, 4051, 4052, 40531814119,

3.17 Seventh congressional district. All of the fol- 4120,4121, 4122, 4123, 4124, 4125, 4126, 4127, 4130,

lowing territory constitutes the 7th congressiodiatrict: 4131, 4132, 4133, 4135, 4137, 4139, 4140, and 4141.
(1) WHoLE counTiEs. Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, (d) That parbof the town of Edson comprising U.S.

Burnett, Clark, Douglas, Florence, Forest, Iron, lang censudract 10800, block 5060.

lade, Lincoln, Marathon, OneidaPolk, Price, Rusk, (e) That parof the town of Goetz comprising U.S.

Sawyer,St. Croix, Bylor, Vilas, and Vdshburn. censudract 10900, blocks 3060, 3079, 3080, and 3125.
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() That part of the village of New Auburn located in 4021, 4022, 4023, 4024, 4025, 4028, 4029, 4030, 4031,

the county 4032, 4033, 4034, 4035, 4036, 4037, 4038, 4039, 4040,
(g) The cities of Bloomer and Cornell. 4041, 4042, 4043, 4044, 4045, 4046, 4047, 4048, 4049,
(h) That part of the cityf Stanley located in the 4050, 4051, 4052, 4055, 4056, 4057, 4058, 4059, 4060,

county. 4061, 4062, 4063, 4064, 4065, 4066, 4067, 4091, 4092,
(3) Jackson County. That part of Jackson County 4093, 4094, 4095, 4096, 4097, 4102, 4103, 4104, 4105,

consistingof all of the following: 4106,4107, 4108, 4109, 40, 413,4114, 4117, 418,

(a) The towns of Bealuff, City Point, Cleveland, 4119,4120, 4121, 4122, 4123, 4124, 4125, 4126, 4128,

GardenValley, and Knapp. 4129,4130, 4131, 4135, 4137, 4139, 4143, and 4144; and

(b) That part of the town of Alma comprising U.S. tract 950500, blocks 1004, 1005, 1006, 1032, 1033,
censustract 960200, blocks 1000001, 1002, 1003, 1034,1042, 1043, 1056, 1058, 1081, 1090, 1093, 1094,
1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010,1,a1013, 1095,1096, 1097, 147, and 148; and tract 950600,
1014,1015, 1016, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, blocks 2005, 2006, and 2053; and tract 950#i0cks
1026, 1027, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1038, 1039, 1040, 1054,2031,2032, and 2037.

1055, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1088)89,1093, 1094, 100, (c) The villages of \&rens and Weville.
1101,1102, 1103, 111, 1113, 1117,1122, 123, 1126, (d) That part of thesity of Tomah comprising U.S.
2000,2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, censugract 950500, block 1059.

2009, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2022, 2023, (6) Woop CounTy. That part of VWod County con
2024,2025, 2085, and 2104; amghct 960300, blocks  sistingof all of the following:

3019,3020, 3021, 3158, and 3159. (a) The towns of Arpin, Auburndale, Cameron, Cary
(4) LNEAu CounTy. That part of Juneau County eon  Dexter,Hansen, Hiled,incoln, Marshfield, Remington,
sistingof all of the following: Richfield, Rock, and Wod.
(a) The towns of Armenia, CutlgFinley Kingston, (b) The villages of Arpin, Auburndale, and Hewitt.
andNecedah. (c) The city of Pittsville.

(b) That part of the town of Clearfield comprising (d) Thatpart of the city of Marshfield located in the
U.S.census tract 100200, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003,county.
1028,1029, 1030, 1031, 1090, 1091, 1092, 1093, 1094, 3.18 Eighth congressional district. All of the fol
1095,1096, 1097, 1099,100, 1101,1102, 1103, 1180, lowing territory constitutes the 8th congressiathatrict:
and 1183; and tracfl00300, blocks 2044, 2045, 2046, (1) WHoLE counTies. Brown, Calumet, Door
2047,2048, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2052, 2054, 2055, 2072, KewauneeMarinette, Menominee, Ocont@utagamie,
2073, 2074, 2076, 2077, 2081, 2082, 2083, 2084, 2085,Shawanoand Waupaca.
2086,2087,2088, 2100, and 29; and tract 100400, (2) WINNEBAGO CounTy. That part ofWinnebago
blocks4001, 4002, and 4003. Countyconsisting of all of the following:

(c) That part of the town of Germantown comprising (a) The towns of Clayton andiki¢hester.
U.S.census tract 100300, blocks 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, (b) That part of the town of Oshkosh comprising U.S.
1011,1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027, censudract 1700, blocks 1016 and 1017.
1028,1029, 1030, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1041, 1042, (c) That part of the town ofikland comprising U.S.
1043,1076, 1077, 1078, 1079, 1080, 108128, 129, censudract 2300, block 3058.
1130, 1131, 132, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, (d) That part of the town of ifheconne comprising
2062,2063, 2064, 2065, 2066, 2067, 2068, 2069, 2070, U.S. census tract 2201, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003,
2071, 2075, 2078, 2079, 2080, 2089, 2090, 2091, 2092,1004,1005, 1006, 1007, 1010, 1011012, 1013, 1027,
2093, 2094, 2095, 2102, 2103, 2104, 2105, 2106, 2107,1028,2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007,
2108, 2109, 210, 2111, 212, 2115, 217, and 218. 2008, 2009, 2010, 2012012,2013,2014, 2015, 2016,

(d) That part of theéown of Lisbon comprising U.S.  2017,2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2028, 2029, 2030,
censustract 100200, blocks1B9 and 192; and tract 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2036, 2038, 2039, 2040,

100400,block 4004. 2041, 2042, 2043, 2044, 2045, 2046, 2047, 2055, 2056,
(e) The village of Necedah. 2057, 2058, 2059, 2060, 2061, 2062, 2068, 2089, 2090,
(5) MoNRroE CounTy. That part of Monroe County 2091, 2092, 2099, 2100, 2101, 2102, 2103, 2104, 2105,

consistingof all of the following: 2106,2107, 2108, 2109110, 211, 2112, 213, 217,

(a) The towns of Byron, Lincoln, and Scott. 2118,2119, 2120, 2121, 2122, 2123, 2124, 2125, 2126,

(b) That part of the town of La Grange comprising 2127,2128, 2129, 2130, 2131, 2132, 2133, 2134, 2138,
U.S.census tract 950100, blocks 3023, 3024, 3025, 3026,2139, 2140, 2141, 2142, 2143, 2144, 2145, 2146, 2147,
3027,3028, 3029, 3030, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3035, 3036, 2148, 2149, 2150, 2151, 2152, 2153, 2154, 2155, 2156,
3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3062, 3063, 3064,2157, 2159, 2160, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3006,
3065, 3066, 3067, 3068, 3069, 3070, 3071, 3072, 3073,3008, 3012, 3013, 3014, 3015, 3016, 3017, 3018, 3019,
3074, 4003, 4004, 4015, 4016, 4017, 4018, 4019, 4020,3020, 3021, 3041, 3042, 3045, 3049, 3056, 3057, 3058,
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3059,3060, 3061, 3062, 3090, 3091, 3092, 3093, 3094, 1104,1105, 1106, 1107, 11081@9, 1110, 1111, 1112,
3095, 3096, 3097, 3098, 3099, 3100, 3101, 3102, 3103,1113,1127, 1132, 134,1135, 2085, 2122, 2123, 2124,
3104,3105, 3106, 31098111, 315, 316, 3117, 3118, 2125,2126, and 2146.

3119,3120, 3121, 3122, and 3123; and tract 2202, blocks  (f) The village of Vihneconne.

2141,2142, and 2147. SecTION 4. I nitial applicability.

(e) That part of the town of @f River comprising (1) This acffirst applies, with respect to regular elec
U.S. census tract 2202, blocks 1006, 1007, 1008, 1024 tions,to offices filled at the 2012 general election.
1049,1055, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, (2) This act first applies, with respect to special or
1063, 1064, 1065, 1083, 1084, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1088 recall elections, to dices filled or contested concur
1089,1090, 1091, 1092, 1094, 1095, 109601, 1103, rently with the 2012 general election.




